
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 19.5 0.2 630.3 27,733 27,733 81,963 33.8

2 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 7.8 1,516.8 66,739 94,472 163,927 57.6

3 晴れのち曇り 24.6 7.3 1,224.2 53,865 148,337 245,890 60.3

4 曇り 23.9 2.3 1,614.1 71,020 219,358 327,853 66.9

5 晴れ時々曇り 15.3 6.0 2,728.8 120,067 339,425 409,816 82.8

6 曇り時々晴れ 15.6 1.2 1,078.8 47,467 386,892 491,780 78.7

7 晴れ時々曇り 14.0 4.6 2,378.5 104,654 491,546 573,743 85.7

8 晴れ時々曇り 19.1 12.0 3,240.0 142,560 634,106 655,706 96.7

9 曇り 20.2 0.1 1,309.9 57,636 691,742 737,669 93.8

10 曇り 19.9 0.0 444.1 19,540 711,282 819,633 86.8

11 曇りのち晴れ 22.4 4.9 1,670.2 73,489 784,771 901,596 87.0

12 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 8.3 2,503.3 110,145 894,916 983,559 91.0

13 曇り時々晴れ 18.6 2.3 1,407.3 61,921 956,837 1,065,522 89.8

14 晴れ一時雨 19.9 11.6 3,300.3 145,213 1,102,050 1,147,486 96.0

15 曇り 24.0 2.2 1,868.1 82,196 1,184,247 1,229,449 96.3

16 曇り一時雨 22.8 1.0 1,306.7 57,495 1,241,742 1,311,412 94.7

17 曇り時々雨 16.0 0.0 113.9 5,012 1,246,753 1,393,375 89.5

18 晴れのち曇り 23.5 9.0 2,709.1 119,200 1,365,954 1,475,339 92.6

19 曇り時々雨 17.0 0.0 778.8 34,267 1,400,221 1,557,302 89.9

20 曇り一時雨 11.7 0.0 865.0 38,060 1,438,281 1,639,265 87.7

21 曇り一時雨 13.7 0.0 989.9 43,556 1,481,836 1,721,228 86.1

22 晴れ時々曇り 19.3 7.4 2,419.7 106,467 1,588,303 1,803,192 88.1

23 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 8.6 2,534.1 111,500 1,699,804 1,885,155 90.2

24 晴れのち時々曇り 26.5 11.2 2,803.1 123,336 1,823,140 1,967,118 92.7

25 曇り一時雨 21.0 7.9 2,838.5 124,894 1,948,034 2,049,081 95.1

26 曇り 23.7 6.6 2,241.0 98,604 2,046,638 2,131,045 96.0

27 曇り一時雨 22.5 1.8 1,316.6 57,930 2,104,568 2,213,008 95.1

28 晴 20.1 10.6 2,983.3 131,265 2,235,834 2,294,971 97.4

29 晴れ時々曇り 20.3 11.6 2,963.6 130,398 2,366,232 2,376,934 99.5

30 晴れ時々曇り 23.2 14.0 3,245.3 142,793 2,509,025 2,458,898 102.0

31 晴 27.5 13.7 3,063.0 134,772 2,643,797 2,540,861 104.1
℃ h 60,086.3

20.8 5.62 1,938.3

4.87 1,951.5  月目標値 ¥81,963
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